(3) silvy

Date: 13.02.2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Announcements
Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, 2011

In reference to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, please find enclosed disclosure of our Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited (Target Company) in the Format prescribed by SEBI.

Kindly acknowledge and confirm receipt of this communication.

Yours faithfully

R.Jaichander,

7/8/9 Pethichetipuram,

Tirupur - 641601

CC: Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited,

Encl: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

PART-A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

No.					
Name of the Target Company (TC)		THI SPINNING N			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	R.JAICHANDER, M/S JAI INVESTMETNS				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the					
acquirer	ENERGY, I	ENERGY, M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED, M/S JAICHANDER WIND FARMS PRIVATE			
	GREEN EN				
		IS PRIVATE			
Mhothor the	LIMITED				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	YES				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		STOCK EXCHAN	GE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total		
follows		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of the		
		applicable (*)	TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under					
consideration, holding of:			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
a) Shares carrying voting rights		3. O			
R.JAICHANDER	1904668	28.21%	28.21%		
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	36516	0.54%	0.54%		
L\ 0		0.0170	0.5476		
b) Shares in the nature of			F		
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	_	_			
disposal undertaking/ others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than			-		
by shares			1. 1.		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any		X			
other instrument that entitles the					
acquirer to receive shares carrying					
voting rights in the T C (specify					
holding in each category		-			
Total (a+b+c+d)	19,41,184	28.75%	28.75%		
etails of acquisition / sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
acquired					
R.JAICHANDER	8212	0.130/	0.4007		
M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	5200	0.12%	0.12%		
M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA	109153	0.07%	0.07%		
GREEN ENERGY	109100	1.62%	1.62%		
M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA	6245	0.0004			
GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE	0240	0.09%	0.09%		
LIMITED					
NA/O INIOUSANT TO	6170	0.0004			
PRIVATE LIMITED	6178	0.09%	0.09%		
THE LIMITED					

After the acquisition / sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER 1912880 28.33% 28.33% M/S JAI INVESTMENTS 41716 0.61% 0.61% 0.61% 1.62% GREEN ENERGY M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE 6245 0.09% 0.09% LIMITED M/S JAICHANDER WIND FARMS 6178 0.09% 0.09% PRIVATE LIMITED b) Shares encumbered with the	c)	acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants / convertible securities /		-	-
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED 1912880 28.33% 28.33% 0.61% 1.62% 1.62% 0.09% 0.09%	b)	PRIVATE LIMITED Shares encumbered with the	6178	0.09%	0.09%
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA GREEN ENERGY M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA		LIMITED			
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS 1912880 41716 28.33% 0.61%		GREEN ENERGY M/S SUSHMITHA TITIKSHA			
holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights		R.JAICHANDER M/S JAI INVESTMENTS	41716	0.61%	0.61%
	a)	Shares carrying voting rights		4	
	d)	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	c)	by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	<u>-</u>		

of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

(R.Jaichander)

Authorised Signatory

Place: Tirupur

Date: 13th February, 2023

PART-B-

NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

TA BENJAMENTAL TO THE STATE OF	William to the second	
The state of the state of the state of	Ellistry, Sullin Li	
		A
		and the second
		ALCOHOLD I

KINDLY TAKE THE SAME ON RECORD.

(R.Jaichander)

Authorised Signatory

Place: Tirupur

Date: 13th February, 2023

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.
